

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT MUNSIF, TIRUTTANI

**Present : Tmt. R.D. Gurulakshmi, M.A., M.L., P.G.D.I & C.L.,
District Munsif, Tiruttani.**

Dated the Saturday of 2nd Day of August 2025

I.A.No.5/2025 in OS.No.41/2018

(CNR.No.TNTR21-000042-2018)

...

1. A.J. Durai (died), aged about 79 years, S/o. A.Jaganathan Residing at Residing at (Beri Street) Nadu theru, Krisnasamudram village, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
 2. D. Vanitha, aged about 69 years, W/o. A.J. Durai, Residing at Residing at (Beri Street) Nadu theru, Krisnasamudram village, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
 3. D. Raja, aged about 36 years, S/o. A.J. Durai, Residing at Residing at (Beri Street) Nadu theru, Krisnasamudram village, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
 4. D. Prasanth, aged about 34 years, S/o. A.J. Durai, Residing at Residing at (Beri Street) Nadu theru, Krisnasamudram village, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
 5. D. Prabu, aged about 32 years, S/o. A.J. Durai, Residing at Residing at (Beri Street) Nadu theru, Krisnasamudram village, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
- ...Petitioners /Defendants

/Versus/

G. Chinnarajan, aged about 69 years, S/o. Parasurama Chetty, Residing at Nadu theru (Beri Street), Krisnasamudram village, Tiruttani Town & Taluk, Tiruvallur District.
...Respondent/Plaintiff

This petition is filed under Order 18 Rule 17 of CPC to recall the Pw1 for cross examination.

This Petition is presented before this court on 08.07.2025.

A court fee of Rs.20/- affixed on the Petition.

This petition came up before me for final hearing on 28.07.2025 in the presence of M/s. E. Shamu Counsel for Petitioners/ Defendants, M/s. C.A. Natarajan, Counsel for Respondent/Plaintiff. Upon hearing both sides and having stood over for consideration till this day, this court delivered the following:

DECREETAL ORDER

1. That the Petition be and the same is hereby allowed on condition that the Petitioners have to pay a cost of Rs.500/- to the Respondent on or before 08.08.2025 failing which this petition stands dismissed.
2. Call on 08.08.2025.

Schedule of costs.

Both sides cost memo not filed.

Given under my hand and seal of this court on this the 2nd day of August 2025.

District Munsif
Tiruttani.